

the sweet side of life RNS Number : 3212E Edita Food Industries S.A.E. 27 February 2020

Edita Food Industries - Summary of Resolutions of the Board of Directors' Meeting convened on 26/2/2020

Cairo, February 26, 2020

Edita Food Industries SAE announces that the Board of Directors Meeting of the Company convened on Wednesday 26 February 2020 and unanimously resolved the following resolutions:

- 1. Approved the minutes of the previous board of directors meeting (no. 142) dated 30/10/2019.
- 2. Approved the Board of Directors' report for the Company's activities for the fiscal year ending on December 31, 2019.
- 3. Approved the auditor's report on the standalone and consolidated financial statements of the Company in connection with fiscal year ending on December 31, 2019.
- 4. Approved the Company's consolidated and standalone statements for the fiscal year ending on December 31, 2019.
- 5. Approved the proposal for distribution of dividends for the fiscal year ending on December 31, 2019, which entails distributing to the shareholders an amount of EGP 145,72,580 from the Company's profits for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2019, by way of a coupon of 0.20 EGP for each share, to be presented to the ordinary general meeting for its approval.
- 6. Approved the Amendment of the Signatory Authorities of the Company.
- 7. Approved the calling the Ordinary General Assembly Meeting to convene.
- 8. Approved the delegation of the Chairman and Managing Director to take the necessary procedures for calling the Ordinary General Assembly Meeting to convene.
- 9. Updated the Board of Directors on the Expansion work in Morocco highlighting that construction of the factory in Morocco started in 4Q2019 and the factory should be operational in 2020.

-End-

Contacts

Ms. Menna Shams El Din

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>rns@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

END

ROMGRGDDSGDDGGR